
1
0

1
0

Bifidobacterium animalis TCI604 (GCA_036923305.1)110

1
107

0.76
1.36

Bifidobacterium animalis HN019 (GCA_000172535.1)2.42

Bifidobacterium animalis HN019 (GCA_003606305.1)0.583

0.28
0.697

0.74
1.52

0.45
0.182

Bifidobacterium animalis CNCM I-2494 (GCA_000220885.1)1.66

0.93
2.34

0.72
0.0536

0.54
0.0333

0.96
0

Bifidobacterium animalis 1869B (GCA_004154445.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis 1813B (GCA_004154525.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis 1808B (GCA_004154545.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis 1811B (GCA_004154535.1)0.967

Bifidobacterium animalis 1802B (GCA_004154655.1)0.946

Bifidobacterium animalis BLC1 (GCA_000224965.2)1.82

0.26
0.175

Bifidobacterium animalis Bl12 (GCA_000414215.2)3.47

0.34
0.525

Bifidobacterium animalis BF052 (GCA_000818055.1)1.91

0.24
0.0547

0.75
0.945

0.45
0

0.45
0

Bifidobacterium animalis BB-12 (GCA_000025245.2)0

Bifidobacterium animalis DSM 15954 (GCA_021018785.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis IATA143 (GCA_049191795.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis IATA142 (GCA_049204795.1)0

0.18
0.0417

Bifidobacterium animalis 1395B (GCA_004154695.1)1.97

0.36
0.0234

0.42
0.00781

Bifidobacterium animalis 1316B (GCA_004154565.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis IATA008 (GCA_049192035.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis BM25 (GCA_035282465.1)1.99

Root0

NJ tree generated by a cgMLST analysis (based on 1385 loci)

250


